



WEB COPY



Crl.O.P.No.5580 of 2024

C.V.KARTHIKEYAN,J.

It is stated that the petitioner had been detained under Tamil Nadu Act 14 of 1982, by Detention Order dated 05.03.2024 in No.BCDFGISSSV. No.5/2024.

2.In view of the same, this Criminal Original Petition is dismissed.

13.03.2024

ata